

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP

REDD264261

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

NOOZ m<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

ner	AK	IMENI	UF	FUUCA

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAI	LE (A) (A) (A)	SHIP	VIA		FO.8	FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/						<u> </u>	Ť		
BID OPENING DATE		12/19/	2006	,		BID	0	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	IT/TY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JВ		910-66		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		\$770,000.00
	ROOFIN	G MAIN	TENAN	CE, R	EPAIR, AN	ID INSTA	LI	ATION	
			T THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE THE TH	CON	TRACT				
	PROVIDI REPAIRS	E LABO S AT C	R AND EDAR	MATE LAKES	RIALS FOR CONFEREN	ROOF R	E F	PLACEMENT AND R, RIPLEY, WV.	
	11/28/2 CENTER	2006 a RIPL	10:00 EY,WV.	A.M. FAI	E-BID MEE AT CEDAR LURE TO A BID DISQ	LAKES TTEND T	C E	PRE-BID	
	PLANS A	ND DR	AMING	му в	E OBTAINE	D FROM:			
	ZMM,INO 222 LEE CHARLES PHONE: FAX :	STREE STON, V 304-3	T, WE VV 253 42-01	ST 302 59	ENGINEER	S			
} ; ,	REQUIRE REFUNDE ARCHITE	D FOR D IF F CT IN WILL	EACH LANS GOOD	SET C AND I CONDI	OF PLANS. DRAWINGS A TION WITH	DEPOSI ARE RETU HIN 20 I	TS UR DA	., WILL BE WILL BE NED TO YS OF BID DATE. SHIPPING AND	
F	PREFERE	NCE FO	R USE	OF D	OOMESTIC S	STEEL P	20	DUCTS	
		CHASIN	e di A	ISION	PURSUAN	r to sue	3 S	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOW	
GNATURE .	· &			SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONE	DITI		
- Kam	y Jak	Just FEIN		NDY LC	OCKHART (LEET FROME	<u>3</u> Ç	04-422-5495	12/18/06
PRES	IDENT		55 - 0) <u>464728</u>	}			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>mzdor

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFO NUMBER EDD264261

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DATE PRINT	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
11/02/					
BID OPENING DATE:		12/19/2006	BID (OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	OUA	VTITY UOP CAT.		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	A PR	STATE CONTRACT	USE OR SUPPLY STEPROJECT OTHER THAN	N THOSE STEEL	
	Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER I STRUCTURE, IN OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST	CT PROJECT" MEANS OF, OR ANY ADDITION MPROVEMENT TO ANY ICLUDING, BUT NOT LOW OR THE INSTALLATION VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CONTROL VIRGINIA FOR WHICH OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER DIMITED FOR DIMITED HEAT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE	N S
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATIO HEARTH, BASIC	TS" MEANS PRODUCTS , EXTRUDED, FORGED OTHERWISE SIMILAR A COMBINATION OF T NS, FROM STEEL MAD OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF IWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERICA AND I	S" MEANS THE UNITE NCLUDES ALL TERRIT UBJECT TO THE JURI	ORY, CONTINENTAL	
â	WR]		HE PURCHASING DEPA E THE USE OF FOREI		
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TE TOTAL CONTRAC	EACH CONTRACT ITEM NTH OF ONE PERCENT T COST OR TWO THOU	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE	
DIGNATURE		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
			TELERHOIVE	DATE	
ITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
4 1 1 4 100		NICHALO TO DEC INICIA			



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washing Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

SH-D.TO

RFQ NUMBER EDD264261 PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

VEZDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DATE PRIN	1TED	. TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHI	IP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/	/2006						1		1	
OPENING DATE		12/19	/2006			BID	10	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT: NO		NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		GRE/ COS	ATER.	FOR T	HE PURPO	OSES OF THE STEEL	TH:	ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, T PRODUCT AS	HE.	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	N THE UN HERWISE	FIED STEE NITED STA ARE NOT	EL ATE RE	DIVISION MATERIALS AR ES IN SUFFICI EASONABLY IREMENTS.		
	0F	THIS	SECTI	ON MA		JECT TO	CI	S IN VIOLATIO VIL PENALTIE 3-56.		
	REV. 10	0/01/0	1							
	EXHIBIT	5								
	WITHIN IS RECE	150 C IVED. D PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS D	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	I C E D	BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED , THE FULLY ED NOTICE TO		
	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	O CAN TO TH D ARE E SPE	CEL T E VEN DF A	HIS C DOR II N INF	ONTRACT THE MA	IMMEDIAT TERIALS ALITY OR	E L OR D	G RESERVES T Y UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIP O NOT CONFORI ONTRACT	EN	
	THE HIG	HER O	F THE	U.S.	DEPARTM	ENT OF L	AΒ	TOR SHALL PAY OR MINIMUM WA PURSUANT		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR		IDITI	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
ATURE						TELEPHONE		DA	ATE	
-		FE	IN			<u></u>	T	ADDRESS CHAN	GEST	O BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER EDD264261

-	РΔ	G		·	
			4		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DATE PRIN	TED	JEF	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	学: 2.5 A 3.5 A	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/	2006						
BID OPENING DATE:		12/19/	2006	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	}		l l	21-5A, ET, SEQ. IS PROJECT)	(PREVAIL	ING	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYMENTS STATE LAW) ERICAN INS	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY INTE IS CONTR ECTS DOC	REST RACT CUMENTS	
	5		1	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI			•
	ALL OF OF THI			ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT	
	OF COMI ISSUAN THE BII	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GENERAL CONTRACT.	SSFUL VENDOR SHA LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIO E SPECIF	R TO IED IN	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BUILD	URANCE: SUCCESS ERS RISK - ALL R % OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSU	RANCE IN	
	THE BII SUBMIT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS N IRREVO	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF	ENT (5%) OF THE STATE OF WEST V D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANCI OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DO	IRGINIA, THE SU BOND A THE CO CERTIFI URNISHE	SHALL B CCESSFUL ND LABOR NTRACT. ED CHECK D BY A	,
Grant Control of the	STATE (IN LIEU ONLY BE	OF WES JOFA E ALLO	T VIRGINIA PERFORMAN WED FOR PR	A LETTER OF CECE AND LABOR & MACOUNTY OF THE STREET OF THE STATE OF TH	REDIT SU ATERIAL D,000.	BMITTED	
IGNATURE		<u>,,,,,</u>		TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FE	N	<u> </u>	ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
EDD264261

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

I

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG, WV. 26101 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

SH-P TO

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SH	IP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/	2006									
OPENING DATE.	,	12/19/	2006	F		BID	OP	ENING TIM	<u>1E 0</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT: NO.	ITEM	NUMBER	_	UNIT PRIC	E	AMOUNT
								N LIEU OF AND MATER		
	('	NG THE	ROOF	ING S			3	AINTENANO QUIREMENT		D
	REV. 1	1/00								
	EXHIBI	т 7				·				
j	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STE	EL IN PU	BL	IC WORKS		
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR USI DOMEST THE PROUNDS FOREIGN ACCEPTI TO BE 1	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU DDUCT OF ST N MADE ED ONL JNREAS	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF 000 QUIRE EEL PAI HE NUM HE NUM IS LE EEL UM ONABL	ACT F R, IM REL O CONTH	OR CONST PROVEMEN E COST I NLY, WHE HERE MOR E STATE TS PRODU MACHINER PUBLIC SS OR ST AN \$50,0 ED IN PU GLASS O GST OF D UCH COST	RUCTION, IT OR MAI IS MORE T ERE THE C RE THAN 1 WILL ACC ICED IN T RY OR EQU WORKS SH EEL, UNL 100 OR LE IBLIC WOR OR STEEL OMESTIC IS UNRE	RINTII HAI OO, P HE HE HE SS K PRO PRO ASS	19-1 ET., ECONSTRUCENANCE OF N \$50,000 T OF STEE 000 POUND T ONLY AL UNITED S MENT PURC L BE MADE S THE COS THAN 10, PROJECTS DOUCTS MAD DOUCTS IS DNABLE IF	AND, L IS S OF UMINU TATES HASED OF T OF 000 Y BE FOUN IT I	D
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	PRODUC'	TS. I	F THE	DOME	STIC ALU	MINUM, G	LAS	R FOREIGN SS OR STE "SUBSTAN	EL	
				, SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	RTERMS AND CON	VDITIO	ONS		
VATURE						TELEPHONE		andres successive delicant advantanta and analysis and an artistic and	DATE	
E		FEI	IN .			1		ADDRESS	CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



> mzoom

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER
EDD264261

PAGE

____6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF E

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
SINGER SHEFT METAL CO., INC

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET +ARKERSBURG. WV 26101 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DATE PRIN	TEO .	TE OFF	RMS OF SAL	.É () ()	SHIPA	/IA	. (a. 155 € E.)	O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/	2006			···					
BID OPENING DATE:		12/19	/2006			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
the state of the s									
1	1		1		S DEFINED				
-	ľ.		1		OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3				
					MADE PRO		OKE HIGH	TER IN	
	r K I C E	IHAN	III. I O	KLIGN	HADE I KO	DOC13.			
	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE	AWARD	DF A CON	TRACT U	NDER THE	ABOVE	
1	•	•	1 :		NG OFFICE				
1			1		EXISTS A				
1	!		1 :		EL THAT I MESTIC PR				
1	1		1 1		WRITING,		1		
1					T BID FOR				
į.	E		1 :		ATE IN TH			' ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING F	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.		
	מרט ז	700							
	REV. 3	/00							,

	EXHIBI	T 9				!			
		ron			CKNOIII ED	OFMENT	OF CONCT	DUCTION	
	NOTICE PROJEC		1 1	LE &	ACKNOWLED	6EMENI	UF CUNSI	RUCTION	
	rkujec	i ADDI	INDA						
	THE AR	CHITE	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL BE	REQUIRED	
1			1 1		ING SCHED	ł t			
	CONSTR	UCTIO	PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA FO	R STATE	AGENCIE	S:	
	(1) T	HE VDI	HITEC	TZENC	INEER SHA	II PREP	ARE THE	<u> Урре ирим</u>	
!			1 1		IES THAT	i			
!			1 1		THE PROJ				
					ARDED TO				
					THE ARCHI				0
			3 1		ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENC	Y FOR	
	MHICH	THE C	MIKAL	1 12	ISSUED.				
	(2) T	HE BU	ER SH	ALL S	END THE A	DDENDUM	TO ALL		
					VERSE SIDE FOR T				
SIGNATURE			aggini senji Balindi	OEE ME	VENSE SIVE FUNIT	TELEPHONE	ADITIONS	DATE	
TITLE		Tr.	EIN					DECC CHANCE	D TO DE NOTED ADOVE
							ADL	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER EDD264261 PAGE

7

ADDRESS	CORRESPON	IDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-558-2596 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION SH-P SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. BUILDING 6 510 EAST STREET 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST T PARKERSBURG, WV. 26101 CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0330 TERMS OF SALE FOR SHIP VIA EDELOUT TEDMO

- ONIETIMA	71-17		IND OF DALL		Ol m	V 1/5		1) (, , , F.O.D.)		FREIGHT TEMMS
11/02/	2006									
OPENING DATE		12/19/	2006			BID	OPE	NING TIM	E 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NI	JMBER :		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN BUYER	G DATE	. ANY	' ADD	, IF NEC ENDUM SH (14) DAY	OULD BE	REC	EIVED BY		·
	BIDDER AND TH REGULA SHALL EXCEPT	S AND E STAT TIONS ALSO A ION MA	SUBMITE AUDITHAT APPLY TYBE F	TED TOR' PPLY O AN	D BE FOR TO THE S' S OFFICE TO THE ADDENDUIN N ADDENDIN NG A BID	TATE PUR THE S ORIGINAL DOCUME UM THAT	RCHA SAME BII ENT.	SING DIV RULES A DDING DO THE ON ISSUED F	ISION ND CUMEN LY OR TH	T
	REV. 1	T 10			4.7					
	I HERE	UM(S)	NOWLED	GE RE	ECEIPT OF ADE THE 1 OR SPECE	NECESSAR	Y RE	VISIONS		
	ADDEND	гои ми		***************************************						
	NO. 1	1	12/06/0	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Page 1				
	NO. 2	•	12/11/0)6						
•	10. 3	•								
·	10. 4	•		• • • •	• • •					
ŀ	10.5		• • • • •	• • • •	* * *					
			17, 17, 18, 18	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITION	S. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	.:	
IATURE ROW	Truber	jorkhe	رحل		LOCKHART	TELEPHONE	ih	2-5495	DATE	12/18/06
PR	ESIDENT	FEIr		464728				ADDRESS (HANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFO NUMBER EDD264261

PAGE 8

<u> 8</u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET

Will Dispositely octob

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DATE PRIN		JE JE	RMS OF SAL	. E	SHIP VI	A garanga Ng	FO.B.	10 (2) 4	FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/									PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-PP-
BID OPENING DATE	i Tang wasang sa	12/19/	2006		Fig. 123 d Dreg 138-128 s	BID	OPENING TIME	0 1	1:30PM
LINE	OUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		<u>. 1. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11. 11</u>			11 11 11 11 11 11 11		3	*********	<u> </u>
			-			•			
	T HNDE	RSTANI	THAT	FATI	HEE TO COM	JETRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE	
							OF THE BIDS.		-
	,								
					ATTENT TOOMERAD	T1			
				K.	NDY LOCKHAR	1sı	GNATURE		
######################################	CTATCED	CUEET	METENT A						
	SINGER	Stirri.	III:TAL Y	0.,		C0	MPANY		
	12/18/0	06							
						DA	l E		
	REV. 1	1/96							
	IV L. V · · ·	1770							
		ANG	TITY	OR OT	 HERWISE AF	E NOT	REASONABLY		
							UIREMENTS.		
						Ì			
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	WHO U	SES STEEL	PRODUC	TS IN VIOLATI	ΟN	
	Į.		1 1				CIVIL PENALTI	ES	
	PUI	RSUANT	TO W	. VA.	CODE SECT	ION 5A	-3-56.		
			<u> </u>						
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
				NTDAC	TODE LICEN	C.F.			
				NIKAL	TORS LICEN	SE			
	MEST V	TREINT	Δ STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	BEUILT	RES THAT ALL		
	1		1 1	- 1		, ,	G WORK IN THI	ς	
							INIA CONTRACT		
							THE CONTRACTO		
							RS LICENSE MA		
							IVISION OF LA		
	CAPITOL						CHARLESTON,	٧V	
	25305.	TELE	PHONE	: (30	4) 558-789	0.			
									•
					DE 21-11-1				
i			1	1	INCLUDE TH	E CONT	RACTORS		
Annihima	LICENSE	: NOWR	EK UN	IHEI	k RID.				
	VA.211443			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	DITIONS	daya 1,3	
SIGNATURE	.K. 1	100	F DA	MINU T	OCKHART TE	LEPHONE 30)4-422-5495	DATE	2/18/06
TITLE	may M	SALVA FE	IN			<u> </u>		L	
PRE	SIDENT	1	55-0)464728	3		ADDRESS CHA	uvues	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHUP

RFQ NUMBER
EDD264261

PAGE

9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG, WV, 26101 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DATE PRINT	TEA TEA	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/					
OPENING DATE	12/19/	T	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	JTEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BIDDER TO CO			TVC	
	CONTRACTORS	NAME: SIN	GER SHEET METAL CO.,	INC.	•
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE NO	wvooo153		
		R CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO ACT		
		АР	PLICABLE LAW		AV Crand State Control of the Contro
	AND REGULATI THE "REQUEST	ONS, AND T FOR QUOTA	E CODE, PURCHASI HE INFORMATION P TION" ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOVERNI	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	S
and the part of th	ANY OTHER SO OR ALTERS TH	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W ION PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICTS M THE SOURCES AS	
	FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT	ENT THE VENDOR/C ION, THIS CONTRA ND IS TERMINATED	CT IS AUTOMATI-	
	REV. 1/2005				
	A SIGNED BID		TICE UBMITTED TO:		
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
IATURE AN M	An Makkon	RAND	Y LOCKHART TELEPHONE 30)4-422-5495	12/18/06
	FEI	IN 55_0/6/7		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZW

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

T

EDD264261

PAGE 10

____1 U

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC., 510 EAST STREET FARKERSBURG, WV 26101 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

11 (00)		1 1 2 1 E F	INS OF SAL	. C	SHIP VIA	1672 - 129 B).B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/02/ BID OPENING DATE:		12/19/	2006			חזם	LOPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	Labourer en a	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER			di kada di kubububan	
	3000	WILL STATE	300	NO	HEWINOMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
	i		1 :	i e	INISTRATION				
	1	URCHAS		IVISI	ON				
		UILDIN		TON 6	~ h = E ~				
					TREET, EAST 5305-0130				
	C	HANLES	I UN,	M V	5305-0130				
	THE BI	р ѕнои	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS INFORM	OITA	N ON THE	FACE OF	
					D MAY NOT BE				
	SEALED	BID							
	DUVED				VE 03				
	BUYER: RFQ. N	n .			KF-21 EDD264261				·
	KEQ+ N	U.,	Ĭ	***************************************		1			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:						
						-			
						j			
					UMBER IN CAS		IS NECE	SSARY	
	TO CON	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG YOUR BID:				
	3	304-424	-6026	[-			
							w w		
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (PI	EASE	PRINT CLEAR	1 (7)			
			1						
	7-7	ENNY BA	KKTK -						
				-					
				j					
ļ	* * * * *	THIS	IS TH	IF FNI	O OF RFQ ED	D264	261 ****	* ¥ ΤΠΤΛΙ ·	
					- C. IV. IQ			AA TOTAL	
	•		-						
	ging grant page		li cajbaja i	SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS		
GNATURE A	J Sho	A 100		Y LOCK	TEI EPI	ONE	4-422-5495	DATE	12/18/06
TLE 1 POR	an Ma	FEI	V			20	T		
TOT	TIMENTE		55-0	464728			AUDF	(ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed bids for Roofing Projects at Cedar Lakes Conference Center, Ripley, West Virginia, will be received by the State of West Virginia, in accordance with the Request for Quotations issued by the Purchasing Division, until 1:30 pm, local time, on the date listed in the State's Request for Quotations. Bids will opened and publicly read aloud at that time.

The bidding documents consist of the Request for Quotations, plans, and specifications. Plans and specifications may be obtained by contacting: ZMM Architects & Engineers, 222 Lee Street West. Charleston, West Virginia 25302; 304-342-0159 (phone); 304-345-8144 (fax).

Up to 2 sets of bidding documents for this project may be obtained by qualified prime contractors from the office of ZMM, Inc., Architects and Engineers, 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302. A deposit of \$75.00, payable to ZMM, Inc., will be required for each set of documents. Deposits will be refunded if bidding documents are returned to the Architect in good condition within 20 days of bid date. Bidders will be responsible for cost of shipping and handling.

Request for Quotations may be obtained by contacting:

Finance and Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: 304-558-2063

Bidding documents may be examined at Architect's office or at one of the the following locations during regular business hours:

McGraw-Hill/F.W. Dodge 437 19th Street Dunbar, WV 25064

304-766-6880

Contractors Association of West Virginia Kanawha Valley Builders' Association 2114 Kanawha Boulevard East Charleston, WV 25311 304-342-1166

1627 Bigley Avenue Charleston, WV 25302

Procedures, policies and relevant sections of law, as well as the terms and conditions, of the State of West Virginia and/or the Purchasing Division take precedence, over any similar language within the contract, required by the School Building Authority. Furthermore, in no instance will the requirements of the SBA lessen any requirement of the State of West Virginia and/or the Purchasing Division. The order of precedence over conflicting sections, shall be first, documents issued by the Purchasing Division, second, the specifications for the project as defined by the Architects, and third, any attachments or supplemental information included with the specifications.

A pre-bid conference will be held at Cedar Lakes Conference Center at the date and time listed in the State's Request for Quotations. Attendance at pre-bid conference is mandatory for all prime bidders.

BID FORM

DID FORWI
DATED: 12/18/06 (Bidder to insert date bid submitted)
SUBMITTED BY: (Name and Address) SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC. 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG, WV 26101 WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTOR LICENSE NUMBER: WV 000153
SUBMITTED TO: State of West Virginia Finance and Administration Purchasing Division
The undersigned, being familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the work and the contract documents, including Instructions to Bidders, Bid Form, General Conditions, Drawings, and Specifications and any Addenda issued, hereby propose to perform everything required to be performed and to provide and furnish all the labor, materials, tools, expendable equipment and all services necessary to complete in a workmanlike manner all the work required for the:
ROOFING PROJECTS FOR CEDAR LAKES CONFERENCE CENTER RIPLEY, WEST VIRGINIA
all in accordance with the drawings and specifications as prepared by ZMM, Inc., 222 Lee Street West, Charleston, West Virginia 25302, as follows:
BASE BID:
For the sum of: Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars
(\$ 770,000.00
UNIT PRICES:
The stated Base Bid shall include an allowance of 5,000 square feet of plywood deck replacement. The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be increased or decreased from the stated allowance of 5,000 square feet. These Unit Prices include all materials, shipping, installation, tax, and contractor markup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures only.
Unit Price No. 1
For removal and replacement of damaged plywood decking, if the actual amount exceeds the stated allowance,
Unit Price No. 2 ADD \$ 2.50 /SF
For removal and replacement of damaged plywood decking, if the actual amount is less than the stated allowance,
DEDUCT\$ 2.50 /SF

It is hereby certified that the undersigned is the only person(s) interested in this proposal as principal, and the proposal is made without collusion with any person, firm, or corporation. Bidder hereby agrees to execute the contract and furnish surety company bonds, in the forms incorporated in the contract documents, in the amount of one hundred (100%) percent of the contract price for performance, including maintenance, and for payment for labor and materials, respectively at the time required by the bidding documents, and to begin work within five (5) days following receipt of Notice to Proceed.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following addenda: (Please list by number and date)

NO. 1 12/06/06	
NO.2 12/11/06	•
······································	

Bidder guarantees that, if awarded the contract, he will furnish and deliver all materials, tools, equipment, tests, transportation, secure all permits and licenses, and perform all labor, superintendence and all means of construction, pay all fees, except those specifically excluded in the Project Manual and do all incidental work to execute, construct, and finish the work in an expeditious, substantial, and workmanlike manner, in accordance with the contract documents to the complete satisfaction and acceptance of the Owner, for the prices stated.

It is understood that the Owner reserves the right to reject any/or all proposals, or part thereof or items therein, and to waive technicalities as required for the best interests of the Owner. It is further understood that competency and responsibility of bidders will receive consideration before the award of the contract.

The bidder hereby agrees that this proposal may not be revoked or withdrawn after the time set for the opening of bids but shall remain open for acceptance for a period of ninety days following such time.

The bidder hereby agrees to commence work under this contract on or before a date to be stipulated in the written Notice to Proceed by the Owner and to fully complete the scope of this prime contract in accordance with the Project Schedule and in sufficient time to permit FINAL COMPLETION of the entire project within one hundred fifty (150) consecutive days of receipt of the Notice to Proceed. The Bidder also agrees to comply with the phasing schedule required by the Owner, as described in the Drawing "Phasing Plan."

Liquidated damages will be assigned at the rate of \$500 per day for every calendar day thereafter beyond the 150 day limit stated in the Notice to Proceed.

THE CONTRACT AMOUNT STATED ABOVE INCLUDES ALL APPLICABLE SALES TAXES, EXCISE AND OTHER TAXES FOR MATERIALS AND APPLIANCES SUBJECT TO AND UPON WHICH TAXES ARE LEVIED.

The undersigned agrees that the contract documents are incorporated herein by reference and shall be construed to be part thereof, with the same affect as if such were repeated at length herein, or where physically attached hereto. The undersigned further certifies that: (1) this proposal is genuine and is not sham, collusive, or fraudulent; (2) this proposal is not made in the interest or in behalf of any person other than the undersigned; (3) the undersigned has not sought in any manner, by collusion or otherwise, to secure any advantage over any other bidders.

Enclosed herewith is a bid security prepared in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders in the amount of five percent (5%) of the amount of the bid (being not less than 5% of the total of the base bid). We agree that the above stated amount is the proper measure of liquidated damages which the owner will sustain by our failure to execute the contract and to furnish the performance bond in case this proposal is accepted.

If this proposal is accepted within 90 days after the date set for the opening of bids and the undersigned fails to execute the contract within 10 days after written notice of such acceptance or if the undersigned fails to furnish in full force and effect the required payment and performance bonds for the project, the bid security will be forfeited and the money payable thereon shall be paid into the funds of the owner as liquidated damages for such failure; otherwise, obligations of the bond will be null and void.

SIGN	A T	TIRE	OF	RID	DE	R:
13 11 T T	~ .	\mathbf{c}	V 1		$\boldsymbol{\nu}$	***

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER:	\mathcal{D} . \mathcal{A} \mathcal{A}
Firm: SINGER SHEET METAL CO., INC	By: Hand, Hald TRANDY LOCKHART
Address: 510 EAST STREET	Title: PRESIDENT
Address: PARKERSBURG, WV 26101	Phone: 304-422-5495
Address:	Fax: 304-424-6026

END OF BID FORM

EDD264261

AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION:

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: SINGER SHEET METAL CO	O., INC.	
Authorized Signature: Ranky	Date:	12/18/06
RANDY LOCKHART No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)		



MODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0100 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EDD264261

		7	`	57	3	F		•
-	w	***	·	÷			٠.	+
							-	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY 510 EAST STREET PARKERSBURG WV 26101

SHIPTO

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

	IED	TERIMS	UP SALE	<u> </u>	SHIP	VIA	F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
12-11-2006 BID OPENING DATE:	5								•
BID OPENING DATE:	1	2-19-20	06	,	Ţ	BID OF	ENING TIME O	1:30 P.I	
LINE	QUANTIT	Y i	JOP:	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		TNUOMA
		2012 A 12 22 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12		and Profession	<u>i i kongas ji pada ni nglika ni nglip. 2</u>	erdwie is Effer <u>Stay .</u>		ui daylay bûr j	
				'ע ע	DENDUM NO	. 2			-
				AD.	DEMANON MC). 4			
	CHANGES	то гн	E SE	ECTE	TCATIONS	PER THE	ATTACHED.		

			}						, and the second
	BID OPE	NING D	ATE	AND	TIME REMA	INS THE	SAME.		
							And the second s		
	NO OTHE	R CHAN	GES						'
							-		
0001		E	Δ .		910-66		444		
0001		7	•		J#0 00				
	ROOFING	MAINT	ENAN	ICE,	REPAIR, A	ND INST	ALLATION		
		Ì			ŕ				
		-							
		-		-					
			L						6770 000 00 ·
	****	THIS	IS II.	HE E	ND OF REQ	EDD26	1261 *****	TOTAL	<u>\$770,000.00</u>
		Ì		1					
				-					
,			1						
				. [
ļ									
		v _e				Î			
								•	
Антиний				70000					
		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE D	1-12 1	1. 1			A444	TELEDITONE	4-422-5495	DATE	e de constante de la constanta de la constante de la conferencia
TITLE TO	way also	l IFEIN			OCKHART] 30			12/18/06
PRESI				<u>464728</u>					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\A/LJE	IN DECDON	INC TO		MOEDT	"NIANAE ANIES	ADDDECCI	N SPACE AROVE	LADELE	D WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER EDD264261

PAG	E	
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

>ENDOR

*709041138 800-756-3033 SINGER SHEET METAL COMPANY INC PO BOX 7

PARKERSBURG WV 26102-0007

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F,O	8	FREIGHT TERMS
12/06/ BID OPENING DATE:	2006	12/19	/2006			BID	OPENING	TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	ивея	TINU	PRICE	AMOUNT
				AD	DENDUM NO	. 1			
Western of the section of the sectio	CHANGI	ES TO	THE S	PECIF	ICATIONS	PER THE	ATTACHEI	ο.	
	BID O	PENING	DATE	AND	TIME REMA	INS THE	SAME.		
THE PARTY OF THE P	NO OTI	HER CH	ANGES	•					
0001		1	EA		910-66	•			
	ROOFII	NG MAI	NTENA	NCE,	REPAIR, A	ND INST	ALLATION		
And the second s	****	* THI	s Is	THE E	ND OF RFQ	EDD26	4261 *** [;]	*** TOTAI	\$770,000.00
			:						
		STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	,			•			
ormania manora m		e de de la comprédencia de la comunitarion							
	•				V-50-01-01-01-01-01	A-002000-0	TO MATERIAL PROPERTY.		
SIGNATURE RO	R L	9 . Id.			VERSE SIDE FOR T LOCKHART	TTE: EDUCNE	04-422-5495	DATE	12/18/06
TITLE PRES		FE FE	in 55-	046472		1 30			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency_P	nchasing_	
REQ.P.O#	FDD264261	

BID BOND

, a description of	Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	as Principal, and Companion Property and Casualty
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of 510 East St. Parkersburg, WV 26101 surance of 18051 Jefferson Park Rd #104 Middleburg Hts Colporation on many	ganized and existing under the laws of the State of
surance of 18051 Jefferson Park Rd #104 Middledurg "a corporation of pany of S Carolina with its principal office in the City of Atlanta GA	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
S Carolina with its principal office in the City ofArianta LA	(\$ 38,500.00) for the payment of which,
S Carolina with its principal office in the City ofAtlanta GA of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum ofThrowsont_ Throusand well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, and new such	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and the Cedar Lake Conference Center Re-Roof RFO# FDD264261	Cedar Lake, Pipley, W
CHAIL TARE WHETEVE COUNTY TO THE	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(1) Is and hid shall be rejected, or	continuous with the hid or proposal attached
his is a state of the eccented and the Fitticipal offer different	ontract in accordance with the same perform the proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	Surety for any and all claims hereunes.
exceed the penal amount of this congenion so the	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in to
way impaired or affected by any extension of the	may accept such bid, and obta out of
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have not seemed their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	o be signed by their proper officers, this
20th day of December , 20 06.	
	Singer Sheet Metal Company, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
(thought over a	Loud Splant
	Must be President or
	Vice President) Randy Lockhart
	President
	(Title)
	Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	\ II. V. K. M
	Willia Motor
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Jeffery L. Booth

IMPORTANT -Corporate seals must be affixed and a power of attorney must be attached.

COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Scott E. Stoltzner of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24th day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 10th day of August 2006.

By: Charles M. Potok, President	Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND On this	rame the above named officers to me known, who being by me Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that the resident of SURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which nat the seal affixed to the said instrument is such conjugate again thorization.	
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND I, the undersigned, an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a South Carolina Companion, DO A HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and, further more than the Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the Power of Attorney is now in force.		
Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 20th day of December	2006	

Revised: 8/10/2006

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner Certificate of Huthority

Whereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

COMPANY domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner

Jued Chia



WV File #1602